
ESTD : 2001 www.niet.co.in19, Knowledge Park-II, Institutional Area, Greater Noida (U.P.)
Approved by AICTE and Affiliated to Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow

NAAC – Grade 'A' (AKTU College Code – 133) | Accredited by (NBA) National Board of Accreditation ( CSE, ECE, ME, IT, BT, MBA & MCA)

Approved by AICTE, MHRD, Govt. of India, New Delhi & Affiliated to AKTU, Lucknow

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND
ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

ACCREDAITED AS
“GRADE A” 3.23|

NATIONAL INSTITUTIONAL
RANKING FRAMEWORK

th40  RANK IN PHARMACY
101-150 RANK IN ENGINEERING 

CSE|ECE|ME|BT
IT|B.PHARM|MBA|MCA

ARIIA
ATAL RANKING OF

INSTITUTIONS ON INNOVATION
ACHIEVEMENTS

“EXCELLENT” UNDER THE
CATEGORY COLLEGES/

INSTITUTES IN ARIIA 2021

AWARDED WITH 
"DIAMOND SUBJECT RATING"

IN ENGINEERING AND PHARMACY

2024

Nov-2024

28 26 27 29 30

8

11

9

1

3

21
 24

20 22  2319

 14  15  16 13
 17

4

18

10  12)

 2
 7

 25

 (5  6

Dec-2024

24 25  26 27

30

1

11

15

 2 3 4

8
 18  19 2017

22

29 31

14

21

5 6 7

(9 10 12) 13

16

23 28

Oct-2024

 29 30

1 2

6  11

13

9)  10

15 16 18

20 21  22  23  24  25 26
 27 28

(3 4

7  8  12

14  17

5

31

19

Jan-2025

21   24  25

27

23

29 30

1

(65

 *3 ) 2

7 8 9
 11
 1817) 16 15(14 1312

19  (20

26

  4

10

28 31

22

Feb-2025

  11  12 14
 18  19

 24   25  26  28

 13
 20

27 

 17

 9

23

1)
 2 3)  (4  6) 7

 10

 5

16  21  22

 30
  8

  15

Month No. of Teaching Days No. of Lecture HoursTeaching Days

Oct 2024

Sessional Examinations

Total Working Days

Working Day

01

02

03

Up to 1st Sessional

Between 1st & 2nd sessions

Between 2nd & PUT Exam

Total

Nov 2024

Dec 2024

Jan 2024

Feb 2024

Total

3,4,7,8,9,10,11,14,15,16,17,18,19,21,22,23,24,25,26,28,29,30 22

4,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,16,18,19,20,21,22,23,25,26,27,28,29,30 21

4,5,6,7,9,10,11,12,13,14,16,17,18 13

55

06

61 419

14

19

22

55

Department Vision: To become a recognized center for Management Education for developing socially conscious and globally

competent professionals with entrepreneurial mindset.

Department Mission: M1: To develop competent professionals with innovative mindset and a sound understanding of fundamental

management concepts for critical thinking and decision-making. M2: To produce team players with ethical leadership qualities and with good
communication skills for achieving organizational goals. M3: To cultivate enduring entrepreneurial spirit among the graduates and make them
industry-ready.

Program Educational Objectives (PEOs): PEO 1: Graduates of the Management program will have conceptual knowledge,

to adapt to the rapidly changing environment, learn new skills and demonstrate application of management principles in a professional work setting.
PEO 2: Graduates will apply appropriate tools for decision making required for solving complex managerial problems in the local or global context.
PEO 3: Graduates of the Management program will exhibit integrity, social responsibility, and teamwork.
PEO4: Graduates will exhibit ethics, communication skills, leadership qualities and entrepreneurial mindset using creativity and innovation.

Institute Vision: To be an institute of academic excellence in digital arena with global outreach delivering socially responsible

professionals to become a university and an entrepreneurial hub.

Institute Mission: To impart quality education and hone student’s skills and competencies making them future ready. To foster an
ecosystem for research, product development, innovation, incubation and entrepreneurship. To instill values and ethics to produce socially
responsible technocrats addressing global problems. To develop an environment for sharing and exchange of resources globally for lifelong 
learning.

Activity Execution

List of Holidays

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Dussehra (Vijaya Dashami)/Dussehra (Maha Navami)

Deepawali

Guru Nanak Jayanti

Christmas Day

Govardhan Puja

Bhai Dooj

Maha Shivaratri

Republic Day

DateExecutionActivityDate

Date

Oct 31

Oct 2

Oct 12

Nov 2

Nov 3

Nov 15

Dec 25

Jan 26

Feb 26

Other activities

First & Third Saturdays off

Sessional examination

Tentative*

Head/Deputy Head

COE/Head

COE/Head

COE/Head

COE/Head

Head/Deputy HeadCommencement of classes

Last Teaching Day

End Term Examinations

End Term Practicals

Third sessional exam

Display of Third Sessional Result

International Conference 

Fe
b

Ja
n

17

13

14-17

20-03

04-06

27

21-22COE/Head

Execution

Head/Deputy Head

DSW

DSW

Head/Deputy Head

COE/Head

Head/Deputy Head

COE/Head

COE/Head

Activity

Commencement of classes

Registration and Orientation

Founders Day

Jagmag 3.O

First sessional exam

Display of First sessional result

Second sessional exam

Display of Second Sessional Result

Management Fest

Date

10

03-09

17

19

05-12

25

23

09-12

18

N
ov

O
ct

D
ec

Head/Research Coordinator


