

## NOIDA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, GREATER NOIDA

Approved by AICTE, MHRD, Govt. of India, New Delhi & Affiliated to AKTU, Lucknow











www.niet.co.in

ESTD: 2001

## 19, Knowledge Park-II, Institutional Area, Greater Noida (U.P.)

Approved by AICTE and Affiliated to Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow

NAAC - Grade 'A' (AKTU College Code - 133) | Accredited by (NBA) National Board of Accreditation ( CSE, ECE, ME, IT, BT, MBA & MCA)

Academic Calendar Session 2024 – 2025 (Odd Semester) MBA/MBA (Finance & Marketing)/MBA IEV/IMBA/BBA First Semester

**Institute Vision:** To be an institute of academic excellence in digital arena with global outreach delivering socially responsible professionals to become a university and an entrepreneurial hub.

**Institute Mission:** To impart quality education and hone student's skills and competencies making them future ready. To foster an ecosystem for research, product development, innovation, incubation and entrepreneurship. To instill values and ethics to produce socially responsible technocrats addressing global problems. To develop an environment for sharing and exchange of resources globally for lifelong learning.

**Department Vision:** To become a recognized center for Management Education for developing socially conscious and globally competent professionals with entrepreneurial mindset.

**Department Mission:** M1: To develop competent professionals with innovative mindset and a sound understanding of fundamental management concepts for critical thinking and decision-making. M2: To produce team players with ethical leadership qualities and with good communication skills for achieving organizational goals. M3: To cultivate enduring entrepreneurial spirit among the graduates and make them industry-ready.

Program Educational Objectives (PEOs): PEO 1: Graduates of the Management program will have conceptual knowledge, to adapt to the rapidly changing environment, learn new skills and demonstrate application of management principles in a professional work setting. PEO 2: Graduates will apply appropriate tools for decision making required for solving complex managerial problems in the local or global context. PEO 3: Graduates of the Management program will exhibit integrity, social responsibility, and teamwork.

PEO4: Graduates will exhibit ethics, communication skills, leadership qualities and entrepreneurial mindset using creativity and innovation.

Nov-2024

Feh-2025

Oct-2024								
Su	M	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa		
		1	2	(3	4	5		
6	7	8	9)	10	11	12		
13	14	15	16	17	18	19		
20	21	22	23	24	25	26		
27	28	29	30	31				

_						
Su	M	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa
					1	2
3	4	(5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12)	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

	ec-2	U24				
Su	M	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	(9	10	11	12)	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

Ja	an-20	25				
Su	M	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa
			1	2	<b>3</b> *)	4
5	(6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	(14	15	16	17)	18
19	(20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

160-2020								
Su	M	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa		
30						1)		
2	3)	(4	5	6)	7	8		
9	10	11	12	13	14	15		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
23	24	25	26	27	28			

	Date	Activity	Execution	Date	Activity	Execution	Date	Activity Execution
	03-09	Registration and Orientation	Head/Deputy Head	13	Last Teaching Day	Head/Deputy Head	Date	List of Holidays
	10	Commencement of classes	Head/Deputy Head	14-17	Third sessional exam	COE/Head	Oct 2	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
Oct	17	Founders Day	DSW	20-03	End Term Examinations	COE/Head	Oct 12	Dussehra (Vijaya Dashami)/Dussehra (Maha Navami)
	19	Jagmag 3.0	DSW	27	Display of Third Sessional Result	COE/Head	Oct 31	Deepawali
							Nov 2	Govardhan Puja
	05-12	First sessional exam	COE/Head	04-06	End Term Practicals	COE/Head	Nov 3	Bhai Dooj
	25	Display of First sessional result	COE/Head	21-22	International Conference	Head/Research Coordinator	Nov 15	Guru Nanak Jayanti
l o				<b>2</b> 17	Commencement of classes	Head/Deputy Head	Dec 25	Christmas Day
							Jan 26	Republic Day
							Feb 26	Maha Shivaratri
	09-12	Second sessional exam	COE/Head	*	Tentative			
ပ္က	18	Management Fest	Head/Deputy Head		First & Third Saturdays off			
De	23	Display of Second Sessional Result	COE/Head		Sessional examination			
					Otheractivities			

Month	Teaching Days	No. of Teaching Days	No. of Lecture Hours
Oct 2024	3,4,7,8,9,10,11,14,15,16,17,18,19,21,22,23,24,25,26,28,29,30	22	
Nov 2024	4,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,16,18,19,20,21,22,23,25,26,27,28,29,30	21	
Dec 2024	4,5,6,7,9,10,11,12,13,14,16,17,18		
Jan 2024			
Feb 2024			
	Total	55	
Sessional Examinations		06	
	Total Working Days	61	419

	Working Day	
01	Up to 1st Sessional	14
02	Between 1st & 2nd sessions	19
03	Between 2nd & PUT Exam	22
	Total	55